Shenzhen Nore Testing Center Co., Ltd.
Report No.: SZNTC22111004SV00
Page 2 of 30
Revision History of This Test Report
Report Number Description Issued Date
SZNTC22111004SV00 Initial Issue 2022-11-30
Shenzhen Nore Testing Center Co., Ltd.

Page 7 of 30
Item Component Cell used inside Battery System
Model Designation FLS-LFP54150112-140Ah LPBF48150-P
Rated capacity (Ah) 140 140
Nominal voltage (V) 3.2 51.2
MaximumCharging Current (A) 140 120
MaximumDischarging Current (A) 140 120
Charge temperature Range (°C) 0 to 60 0 to 55
Discharge temperature Range (°C) -20 to 60 -20 to 60
Standard Fully Charge Voltage (V) 3.65 57.6
MaximumCharging Voltage (V) 3.7 57.6
End of discharge voltage (V) 2.5 48
Weight Approx. 2.45kg Approx. 56kg
Designation IFpP/73/151/113/M/-
10+50/90
IFpP/73/151/113/[1P16S]M/-
10+50/90
Battery configuration
Cell in connection 1P16S
Recommend charging method
declared by the manufacturer
Constant current 60A charged to 57.6V, then switch to
constant voltage 57.6V charged till charge current decline to
7A.
Recommend discharging method
declared by the manufacturer
Discharging the battery with 60A constant current to
discharge cut off voltage 48V.
External dimension (mm) 665mm * 430mm * 205mm (Length x Width x Height)
Structure (mm):需提供电池包尺寸图
Shenzhen Nore Testing Center Co., Ltd.
Report No.: SZNTC22111004SV00
Page 8 of 30
The topology diagram as followed:
Shenzhen Nore Testing Center Co., Ltd.
Report No.: SZNTC22111004SV00
Page 9 of 30
Shenzhen Nore Testing Center Co., Ltd.
Report No.: SZNTC22111004SV00
IEC 62619
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
Page 10 of 30
4 PARAMETER MEASUREMENT TOLERANCES P
Parameter measurement tolerances P
5 GENERAL SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS P
5.1 General P
Cells and batteries are safe under conditions of both
intended use and reasonably foreseeable misuse....:
Clause 6, Clause 7, 8.1, and
8.2. See also table 5.1 for
Critical components information
P
Reduce the risk of injuries from moving parts P
5.2 Insulation and wiring P
Voltage, current, altitude, and humidity requirements P
Adequate clearances and creepage distances
between connectors and live parts at different
voltages or between live parts and non-current-
carrying accessible parts
P
Protect from hazardous live parts, including during
installation
P
The mechanical integrity of internal connections P
5.3 Venting P
Pressure relief function Vent design in cell P
Encapsulation used to support cells within an outer
casing
P
5.4 Temperature/voltage/current management P
The design prevents abnormal temperature-rise Overcharge,over
discharge,over current and